

## M.J. SCHOOL

C +91 8349407005 ( +91 7869723004

(Under aegis of MAA JAGDAMBE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

New Arya Nagar Kokha, Bhilai, Distt- Durg (C.G.) Pin-490023 (India)

E mail id- info@mjschools.in | director@mjschools.in | Website- www.mjschools.in

Ref. No. MJ5/200/2024

Date 13-62 - 2024

A meeting was held at school premises on 13.02.2024

School Principal, Vice Principal, School Manager, Nodal Representative and PTA members were present in the meeting.

It was informed to all that admission procedure will start soon for the session 2023-24 and following fees will be taken from the students.

Fees details for Session 2023-24:

S.No.	Class	Total fee Session 2023-24	Total fee Session 2024-25	Increased Amount	Increase in %
	•		41040.00	3040.00	8
1	Nursery	38000.00	44280.00	3280.00	8
2	LKG, UKG	41000.00	49680.00	3680.00	8
3	I to V	46000.00		4080.00	8
4	VI to VIII	51000.00	55080.00	4480.00	8
5	IXtoX	56000.00	60480.00	4480.00	

The above fee structure was approved by all the members in the presence of Nodal representative Madan Ist Sahu Desig Leeturer dated 13.02.2024.

s.No.	Name of Members	Designation	Signature
1.	Mrs.H.Laxmi	Principal	7 Willen
2.	Mr.V.K.Choubey	Manager	10
3.	Mr.R:K.Sharma	Coordinator	REAL
4.	Mr.Sukhdev Janghel	Parent Representative Pre-Pri. Class	Jukih Jay
5.	Dr. Vineet Dewangan	Parent Representative Primary Class	126000
	Mr.Kuleshwar Deshmukh	Parent Representatiove Middle Class	Polity
6.	Mr.Alok Jain	Parent Representatiove Seco. Class	Spain
7.	Ms.Anita Dwivedi	I/c Pre-Primary Classes	Chule.
8.		I/c Primary Classes	Mhan
9.	Ms.Nagma Khan	I/c Middle Classes •	Jowelle
10.	Mr.Sourabh Nigam Ms.Pamela Bose	I/c Secondary Classes	Horse
11.		011	

13/02/2024 13/02/2024 19/ 2017 30 3428 alt sord & 19/ alm